
English Country Dancing in Massachusetts*
January 2019

Date Time Location Dance leaders Musicians Other details

Wed 1/2/19 7:30 - 10:30 pm Arlington Barbara Finney, Rich Jackson Jacqueline Schwab, Dave Langford
Fri 1/4/19 7:30 - 10:30 pm Brookine Tom Roby Jacqueline Schwab ACE:  Advanced Challenging English
Fri 1/4/19 7:00 - 9:30 pm Burlington, VT Wendy Gilchrist, Val Medve Aaron Marcus, Ruthie Byers, Tristan Henderson, Oliver Scanlon
Sat 1/5/19 7:30 - 11:00 pm Concord, MA David Millstone Karen Axelrod, Mary Lea, Kate Barnes Gala Holiday Party

Mon 1/7/19 7:00 - 9:30 pm Amherst Brad Foster Joyce Crouch, Mary Lea, Rachel Bell
Tue 1/8/19 7:30 - 10:00 pm Jamaica Plain Sue Rosen Bruce Rosen, Nora Smith

Wed 1/9/19 7:30 - 10:30 pm Arlington Christine Robb, Miriam Newman Jacqueline Schwab, Kate Barnes, Natalie Haas
Fri 1/11/19 7:30 - 9:30 pm Harvard Square Sue Rosen Victor Troll, Vince O'Donnell, Ishmael Stefanov
Sat 1/12/19 7:30 - 9:30 pm Amherst Graham Christian, Mary Jones Pat MacPherson, Aldo Fabrizi 2nd Saturday dance

Sun 1/13/19 6:00 - 9:00 pm Concord, NH Dave Bateman Justine Paul, Bruce Cobb
Mon 1/14/19 7:00 - 9:30 pm Amherst Graham Christian Karen Axelrod, Anna Patton, Eleanor Lincoln
Wed 1/16/19 7:30 - 10:30 pm Arlington Christine Robb, Miriam Newman Jacqueline Schwab, Anna Patton

Fri 1/18/19 7:00 - 9:30 pm Burlington, VT tba Peter Macfarlane, Sarah Babbitt Spaeth, tba
Mon 1/21/19 7:00 - 9:30 pm Amherst Mary Jones Joyce Crouch, Joanna Morse, Susan Conger
Tue 1/22/19 7:30 - 10:00 pm Jamaica Plain Tom Roby Barbara Pixton, Elaine Winic

Wed 1/23/19 7:30 - 10:30 pm Arlington Barbara Finney, Tom Roby Jacqueline Schwab, Kate Barnes, Natalie Haas
Fri 1/25/19 7:30 - 9:30 pm Harvard Square Christine Robb Seven Times Salt with Alastair Thompson

Sun 1/27/19 1:30 - 4:30 pm Amherst Joanna Reiner Wilkinson Kate Barnes, lydia ievins
Sun 1/27/19 3:00 - 6:00 pm Norwich, VT Chris Levey Trip to Norwich:  Carol Compton, Thal Aylward

Mon 1/28/19 7:00 - 9:30 pm Amherst Graham Christian Pat MacPherson, Aldo Fabrizi, Kate Barnes
Tue 1/29/19 7:30 - 10:00 pm Jamaica Plain Christine Robb Kate Barnes, Dave Langford Anniversary Dance

Wed 1/30/19 7:30 - 10:30 pm Arlington Barbara Finney, Tom Roby Jacqueline Schwab, Kate Barnes

Upcoming Boston special events - preregistration required

Sat 2/2/19 2:30 - 5:30 pm Concord, MA Joanna Reiner Alchemy: Karen Axelrod, Eric Martin, Rachel Bell
Experienced workshop - preregistration 
required

Sat 2/2/19 7:30 - 10:30 pm Concord, MA Joanna Reiner Alchemy: Karen Axelrod, Eric Martin, Rachel Bell ACE:  Advanced Challenging English

Sat 3/2/19 7:30 - 11:30 pm Framingham, MA Barbara Finney Jacqueline Schwab, Mary Lea, Kate Barnes
Boston Playford Ball.  Preregistration 
required.

Sponsor Location Venue Address For directions and more information
Amherst ECD Amherst Munson Library 1046 S. East St, Amherst MA www.amherstecd.org
CDS-Boston Arlington Park Avenue Congregational Church 50 Paul Revere Road, Arlington Heights MA www.cds-boston.org
CDS-Boston Brookline Church of Our Saviour 25 Monmouth St, Brookline MA www.cds-boston.org
CDS-Boston Concord, MA Concord Scout House 74 Walden St, Concord MA www.cds-boston.org
NH ECDS Concord, NH West Street Ward House 41 West Street, Concord, NH www.nhecds.org
CDS-Boston Harvard Square Harvard-Epworth United Methodist 1555 Mass Ave, Cambridge MA www.cds-boston.org
LCFD Jamaica Plain First Church of Jamaica Plain 6 Eliot Street, Jamaica Plain MA www.lcfd.org
Muskeg Music Norwich, VT Tracy Hall 300 Main St., Norwich, VT engineering.dartmouth.edu/~cgl/localECD/
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* and New Hampshire, Rhode Island, and Vermont


